

SA No. 148 of 2019

Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.

I have been informed by the learned counsel for the appellant Mr. Chetan Joshi that I had appeared for the defendant/respondent.

Hence, this second appeal is released to be listed for another Bench.

(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)

20.11.2019

Pooja