

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>20.06.2024</u>		SA No.148 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Abhijay Negi, learned counsel for the appellant, Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for the respondent no.1 and Mr. Pradeep Chandra Upreti, learned counsel for the respondent nos.4 to 7. 2. Mr. Pradeep Chandra Upreti, Advocate, submitted that the respondents do not want to file objection(s) to the Delay Condonation Application (CLMA No.13665 of 2019). 3. Mr. Piyush Garg, Advocate, has sought further three weeks' time to file objection(s) to the Delay Condonation Application (CLMA No.13665 of 2019). 4. Mr. Abhijay Negi, Advocate, has opposed the said request. 5. In the interest of justice, on the cost of Rs.2,000/- (Rupees Two thousand), imposed on the respondent no.1, time is granted to file objection(s) to the Delay Condonation Application (CLMA No.13665 of 2019), if any, before the next date. 6. List on 08.07.2024. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 20.06.2024 Pant/