

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>05.09.2024</u>		SA No.148 of 2019 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Abhijay Negi, learned counsel with Ms. Snigdha Tiwari, learned counsel for proposed appellant, Mr. Piyush Garg, learned counsel for respondent no.1, Mr. Rahul Consul, learned counsel (through video conferencing) with Mr. Pawan Sanwal, learned counsel for respondent no.2, Mr. T.S. Bisht, learned Deputy Advocate General appearing for respondent no.3 and Mr. Pradeep Chandra Upreti, learned counsel for respondent nos.4 to 7. 2. Mr. Abhijay Negi, Advocate, has sought two days' time to file an amendment application to amend the prayer clause of the memo of the proposed Second Appeal. 3. Record of the Review Application

			(No.1238 of 2016) is summoned. 4. On the request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 26.09.2024 after fresh cases. 5. Meanwhile, objection(s) to the amendment application, if any, may be filed by the respondents. (Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 05.09.2024 Neha
--	--	--	---

--	--	--	--